

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 647**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 25/02/2019.

1. *How many patients do you currently have on your sites, who have been diagnosed with sleep apnoea*
2. *How many of those use CPAP*
3. *How many patients were diagnosed five years ago (i.e., on your books)*
4. *How many patients 10 years ago.(if appropriate )*
5. *How much is the cost per patient to the Trust?*
6. *If this cannot be broken down then total cost per year.*

Unfortunately we are unable to provide you with the information requested as:

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information you have requested in a centralised system.**